Purchase of Materials, Supplies or Equipment. 

1. Cost.  The City is not required to use formal sealed bidding procedures or the 
procedures set forth in this Resolution, to purchase materials, supplies or 
equipment where the cost of same will be under Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500.00).  When the City desires to purchase materials, supplies or 
equipment estimated to cost from Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7,500.00) to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), the procedures set forth in 
Section A of this Resolution may be used. 

2. Publication of Notice.  At least twice a year, the City shall publish, in the City's 

official newspaper, notice of the existence of the City's roster of vendors for 
materials, supplies and equipment, and shall solicit names of vendors for the